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Feedback providing Students: 3rd year   Total no of Responses: 230* 
Choice: A-Excellent, B-Good, C-Moderate, D-Poor 
(All the entries are in Percentage w.r.t. 230 students) 
 
 
 

1. How do you rate about admission procedure? 
Excellent Good Average Below Average Scale of Opinion % of Opinion 

18.7 60.4 12.6 8.3 Excellent & Good 79.1 
 

 
 
 

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 
      

30-54% 55-69% 70-84% 85-100% Scale of Opinion % of Opinion 
22.6 28.3 30.9 18.3 55-69% & 70-84% 59.2 
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3. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers- 
 

Usually 
Unfair 

Sometimes 
fair 

Usually Fair Always Fair Scale of 
opinion 

% Of 
opinion 

9.1 14.8 25.2 50.9 Usually Fair & 
Always Fair 

76.1 

 

 
 
 
 

4. The institutions provide multiple opportunities to learn and grow- 
Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly 

Agree 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

13.9 22.2 51.3 12.6 Neutral & 
Agree 

73.5 
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5. The teachers identify your strength and encourage you with providing 

Slightly Partially Reasonably Fully 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

18.3 13.9 20.4 47.4 
Fully & 
Reasonably 67.5 

 

 
 

6. Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome 

Rarely 
Occasionally  
Sometimes Usually 

Every 
Time 

Scale of  
Opinion 

% of  
Opinion 

13.5 14.3 19.6 42.6 
Usually & 

Every Time 72.2 
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7. What percentage of teachers use ICT? 

30-49% 50-69% 70-89% 90-100% 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

24.3 25.7 33 17 

50-69% & 
70-89% 

57.3 

 

 
 

8. The office staffs of the college are co-operative and helpful- 

Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

19.6 54.3 9.1 17 
Strongly Agree 
& Agree 73.9 
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9. Availability of books and internet facility provided in the library is 
 

Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

23.5 53.5 12.2 10.9 
Strongly Agree 
& Agree 77 

 

 
 

10. Equipment in the Lab(s) are in good working conditions- 

Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

11.7 49.6 28.3 10.4 
Agree & 
Not Sure 77.9 
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11. How do you rate about extracurricular activities like cultural activity, 
games & sports, NSS- 

Excellent Good Average 
Below 

Average 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

26.5 45.7 16.5 11.3 
Excellent & 
Good 72.2 

 

 
 
 

12. The Campus is green and Eco-friendly- 

Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

33.9 53 3 10 
Strongly Agree 
& Agree 86.9 
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13. How do you rate about the administration of the College? 

Excellent Good Average 
Below 

Average 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

17.4 59.1 12.6 10.9 
Excellent & 
Good 76.5 

 

 
 

14.  How do you rate about college infrastructure? 

Excellent Good Average 
Below 

Average 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

17 60.4 14.8 7.8 
Excellent & 
Good 77.4 
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15. How do you rate other facilities like common room, drinking water, 
sanitary system, cleanliness, canteen, Student’s aid fund? 

Excellent Good Average 
Below 

Average 
Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opinion 

19.1 46.5 21.3 13 
Good & 
Average 67.8 
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Students’ Feedback Analysis Report (2020-21) 

Observations: 

1. 79.1% students have rated the admission procedure from Good to 
Excellent. 

2. 59.2% students said that 55-84% syllabus was covered in this academic 
session.18.36% favoured for 85-100%. 

3. 76.1% students are highly satisfied with the evaluation process. 
4. 73.5% students feel that institute provide adequate support to learn and 

grow. 
5. 72.2% students have stated that Teachers are very careful to the students 

and help them to realise their potential. 
6. 57.3% students feel that teachers use ICT efficiently. 
7. Most of the students are satisfied with the college office. 
8. 77% students are satisfied with the facilities available in the library like 

availability of books, internet facility etc. 
9. 77.9% students have rated Laboratory facility from not sure to agree. May 

be due to covid situation. 
10. 72.2% students have rated extra-curricular activities from good to 

excellent. 
11. Most of the students feel that college campus is green and eco-friendly. 
12. Students are happy with the College infrastructure, College 

administration etc. However, 67.8% students have rated that common 
room, drinking water, sanitary system, cleanliness, students’ aid fund etc 
from average to good, which is an area of concern. 

 

Recommendations: 

1. A whopping 22.6% students feel that syllabus was not covered properly. 
This may be due to the pandemic situation posed by covid 19. Teaching 
Faculties are recommended to use online medium more than ever to 
reach every student. 

2. Laboratory facility should be improved. 
3. More importance should be given to improve facilities like common room, 

drinking water, sanitary system, cleanliness, students’ aid fund etc. 
4. College Administrations are recommended to set up a committee to 

monitor Covid 19 situation on a regular basis and make recommendations 




